Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F571MFDDFP#V0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

(d) Execute the subsequent instruction.
[Instruction examples]
 Byte-size I/O registers
   MOV.L  #SFR_ADDR, R1
   MOV.B  #SFR_DATA, [R1]
   CMP    [R1].UB, R1
   ;; Next process
 Word-size I/O registers
   MOV.L  #SFR_ADDR, R1
   MOV.W  #SFR_DATA, [R1]
   CMP    [R1].W, R1
   ;; Next process
R01DS0249EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 83 of 228
Jan 15, 2015
RX71M Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 77C9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 201 SLIBR201 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 202 SLIBR202 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 203 SLIBR203 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 204 SLIBR204 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 205 SLIBR205 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 206 SLIBR206 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 77CFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt B Select Register 207 SLIBR207 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKB
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7830h ICU Group AL0 Interrupt Request Register GRPAL0 32 32 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA

0008 7907h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register 7 PIAR7 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7908h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register 8 PIAR8 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 7909h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register 9 PIAR9 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 790Ah ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register A PIARA 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 790Bh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Request Register B PIARB 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 208 SLIAR208 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 209 SLIAR209 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 210 SLIAR210 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 211 SLIAR211 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 212 SLIAR212 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 213 SLIAR213 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 214 SLIAR214 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 215 SLIAR215 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 216 SLIAR216 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79D9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 217 SLIAR217 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 218 SLIAR218 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 219 SLIAR219 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (11 / 67)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0249EJ0100 Rev.1.00 Page 84 of 228
Jan 15, 2015
RX71M Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 79DCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 220 SLIAR220 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 221 SLIAR221 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 222 SLIAR222 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79DFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 223 SLIAR223 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 224 SLIAR224 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 225 SLIAR225 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 226 SLIAR226 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 227 SLIAR227 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 228 SLIAR228 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 229 SLIAR229 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 230 SLIAR230 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 231 SLIAR231 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 232 SLIAR232 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79E9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 233 SLIAR233 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 234 SLIAR234 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 235 SLIAR235 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79ECh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 236 SLIAR236 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 237 SLIAR237 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 238 SLIAR238 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79EFh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 239 SLIAR239 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F0h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 240 SLIAR240 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F1h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 241 SLIAR241 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F2h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 242 SLIAR242 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F3h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 243 SLIAR243 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F4h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 244 SLIAR244 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F5h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 245 SLIAR245 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F6h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 246 SLIAR246 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F7h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 247 SLIAR247 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F8h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 248 SLIAR248 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79F9h ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 249 SLIAR249 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FAh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 250 SLIAR250 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FBh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 251 SLIAR251 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FCh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 252 SLIAR252 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FDh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 253 SLIAR253 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
0008 79FEh ICU Software Configurable Interrupt A Select Register 254 SLIAR254 8 8 2 ICLK to
1 PCLKA
2 ICLK ICUA
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (12 / 67)
Address